
内　　訳

I J K L
表・行・列 02-01-12 02-01-13 02-01-14 02-01-15 02-01-16 02-01-17 02-01-18 02-01-19 02-01-20 02-01-21 02-01-22 02-01-23

1 水戸市 2 591 1 0 593 1 0 1 0 0 85 2
2 日立市 12 382 1 0 394 0 0 0 0 0 44 8
3 土浦市 8 233 0 0 241 0 0 0 0 0 22 7
4 古河市 0 254 0 0 254 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 石岡市 1 345 6 0 346 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
6 結城市 0 237 1 0 237 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
7 龍ケ崎市 1 226 0 0 227 0 0 0 0 0 51 1
8 下妻市 0 318 0 0 318 0 0 0 0 0 25 0
9 常総市 2 479 0 0 481 0 0 0 0 0 32 0
10 常陸太田市 110 768 1 1 879 1 1 0 0 0 254 101
11 高萩市 29 201 0 0 230 3 0 3 0 0 17 9
12 北茨城市 70 300 0 0 370 1 1 0 0 0 116 50
13 笠間市 14 346 8 0 360 2 2 0 0 0 15 6
14 取手市 0 275 0 0 275 0 0 0 0 0 15 0
15 牛久市 0 45 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 つくば市 5 589 9 1 595 0 0 0 0 0 50 3
17 ひたちなか市 0 174 0 0 174 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
18 鹿嶋市 0 94 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
19 潮来市 1 124 0 0 125 10 0 10 0 0 8 1
20 守谷市 0 49 1 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
21 常陸大宮市 164 615 1 0 779 0 0 0 0 0 252 149
22 那珂市 4 178 0 0 182 4 1 3 0 0 21 2
23 筑西市 5 914 42 2 921 3 3 0 0 0 117 2
24 坂東市 0 178 0 0 178 4 0 4 0 0 52 0
25 稲敷市 0 444 0 0 444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 かすみがうら市 4 160 0 0 164 0 0 0 0 0 10 2
27 桜川市 8 370 34 0 378 3 1 2 0 0 64 3
28 神栖市 0 210 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 行方市 0 140 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 17 0
30 鉾田市 2 154 0 0 156 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
31 つくばみらい市 1 307 0 0 308 3 0 3 0 0 33 1
32 小美玉市 1 134 0 0 135 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
33 茨城町 16 147 0 0 163 3 3 0 0 0 1 1
34 大洗町 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 城里町 17 194 0 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 28 13
36 東海村 0 64 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
37 大子町 64 396 0 1 461 2 0 2 0 0 122 54
38 美浦村 0 55 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 阿見町 0 68 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
40 河内町 1 150 0 0 151 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
41 八千代町 0 152 0 0 152 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
42 五霞町 0 72 0 0 72 3 0 3 0 0 3 0
43 境町 0 94 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 17 0
44 利根町 0 172 0 0 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
【市　計】 444 9,834 105 4 10,282 36 9 27 1 0 1,355 350
【町村計】 98 1,573 0 1 1,672 10 3 7 0 0 193 69
【合　計】 542 11,407 105 5 11,954 46 12 34 1 0 1,548 419

計
荷　重
制限橋 木橋

３　橋りょう

市町村名

木橋 永久橋

（平成１８年４月１日現在）

行

政

番

号

うち石橋

区　分 橋　　数（箇所）

永久橋
うち石橋

混合橋

内　　訳

木橋
交　通
不能橋

混合橋



表・行・列
1 水戸市
2 日立市
3 土浦市
4 古河市
5 石岡市
6 結城市
7 龍ケ崎市
8 下妻市
9 常総市
10 常陸太田市
11 高萩市
12 北茨城市
13 笠間市
14 取手市
15 牛久市
16 つくば市
17 ひたちなか市
18 鹿嶋市
19 潮来市
20 守谷市
21 常陸大宮市
22 那珂市
23 筑西市
24 坂東市
25 稲敷市
26 かすみがうら市
27 桜川市
28 神栖市
29 行方市
30 鉾田市
31 つくばみらい市
32 小美玉市
33 茨城町
34 大洗町
35 城里町
36 東海村
37 大子町
38 美浦村
39 阿見町
40 河内町
41 八千代町
42 五霞町
43 境町
44 利根町
【市　計】
【町村計】
【合　計】

３　橋りょう

市町村名

（平成１８年４月１日現在）

行

政

番

号

区　分

M N O
02-01-24 02-01-25 02-01-26 02-01-27 02-01-28 02-01-29 02-01-30 02-01-31 02-01-32 02-01-33 02-01-34 02-01-35 02-01-36

83 1 0 24 5,659 3 0 5,683 23 0 23 0 0
36 1 0 210 4,388 3 0 4,598 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 96 4,399 0 0 4,495 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 2,470 0 0 2,470 0 0 0 0 0
35 5 0 9 3,041 16 0 3,050 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,495 8 0 1,495 8 0 8 8 0
50 0 0 4 1,523 0 0 1,527 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 0 2,366 0 0 2,366 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 60 4,394 0 0 4,454 0 0 0 0 0
152 0 1 1,416 7,668 3 34 9,118 71 71 0 0 0
8 0 0 235 2,736 0 0 2,971 36 0 36 0 0
66 0 0 429 3,722 0 0 4,151 17 17 0 0 0
9 3 0 55 4,026 20 0 4,081 7 7 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 1,950 0 0 1,950 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,446 0 0 1,446 0 0 0 0 0
47 8 0 73 5,324 24 31 5,428 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 2,156 0 0 2,156 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 2,265 0 0 2,265 0 0 0 0 0
7 0 0 4 1,296 0 0 1,300 103 0 103 0 0
2 1 0 0 1,088 3 0 1,088 0 0 0 0 0
103 1 0 962 6,480 4 0 7,442 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 37 1,643 0 0 1,680 194 12 182 0 0
113 38 2 151 6,733 120 6 6,890 141 141 0 0 0
52 0 0 0 2,258 0 0 2,258 86 0 86 0 0
0 0 0 0 5,264 0 0 5,264 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 27 2,350 0 0 2,377 0 0 0 0 0
61 20 0 82 2,759 96 0 2,841 38 25 13 0 0
0 0 0 0 803 0 0 803 0 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 1,058 0 0 1,058 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 29 2,902 0 0 2,931 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 95 2,349 0 0 2,444 33 0 33 0 0
4 0 0 10 1,759 0 0 1,769 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 265 1,928 0 0 2,193 138 138 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 87 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 112 2,207 0 0 2,319 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 660 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0
67 0 1 497 4,985 0 7 5,489 218 0 218 0 0
0 0 0 0 484 0 0 484 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 612 0 0 612 0 0 0 0 0
18 0 0 5 1,072 0 0 1,077 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,144 0 0 1,144 18 0 18 0 0
3 0 0 0 610 0 0 610 139 0 139 0 0
17 0 0 0 919 0 0 919 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 776 0 0 776 0 0 0 0 0

1,002 78 3 4,008 99,770 300 71 103,849 757 273 484 8 0
123 0 1 879 15,484 0 7 16,370 513 138 375 0 0
1,125 78 4 4,887 115,254 300 78 120,219 1,270 411 859 8 0

内　　訳
橋　　数（箇所）  延　長（ｍ）

木橋
うち石橋

混合橋 計
混合橋

永久橋
永久橋 混合橋

内　　訳
荷　重
制限橋 木橋

うち石橋
永久橋

うち石橋



表・行・列
1 水戸市
2 日立市
3 土浦市
4 古河市
5 石岡市
6 結城市
7 龍ケ崎市
8 下妻市
9 常総市
10 常陸太田市
11 高萩市
12 北茨城市
13 笠間市
14 取手市
15 牛久市
16 つくば市
17 ひたちなか市
18 鹿嶋市
19 潮来市
20 守谷市
21 常陸大宮市
22 那珂市
23 筑西市
24 坂東市
25 稲敷市
26 かすみがうら市
27 桜川市
28 神栖市
29 行方市
30 鉾田市
31 つくばみらい市
32 小美玉市
33 茨城町
34 大洗町
35 城里町
36 東海村
37 大子町
38 美浦村
39 阿見町
40 河内町
41 八千代町
42 五霞町
43 境町
44 利根町
【市　計】
【町村計】
【合　計】

３　橋りょう

市町村名

（平成１８年４月１日現在）

行

政

番

号

区　分

P （％） （％） （％） （％） （％） （％）
02-01-37 02-01-38 02-01-39 02-01-40 02-01-41

438 24 414 3 0 99.7 0.2 14.3 99.6 0.4 7.7
296 54 242 3 0 97.0 0.0 11.2 95.4 0.0 6.4
573 86 487 0 0 96.7 0.0 9.1 97.9 0.0 12.7
7 0 7 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.4 100.0 0.0 0.3
230 9 221 12 0 99.7 0.0 10.4 99.7 0.0 7.5
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.4 0.0 100.0 0.5 0.0
203 4 199 0 0 99.6 0.0 22.5 99.7 0.0 13.3
129 0 129 0 0 100.0 0.0 7.9 100.0 0.0 5.5
244 0 244 0 0 99.6 0.0 6.7 98.7 0.0 5.5
2,342 1,223 1,085 0 34 87.4 0.1 28.9 84.1 0.8 25.7
265 61 204 0 0 87.4 1.3 7.4 92.1 1.2 8.9
690 302 388 0 0 81.1 0.3 31.4 89.7 0.4 16.6
111 20 91 7 0 96.1 0.6 4.2 98.7 0.2 2.7
78 0 78 0 0 100.0 0.0 5.5 100.0 0.0 4.0
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
174 18 156 19 0 99.0 0.0 8.4 98.1 0.0 3.2
5 0 5 0 0 100.0 0.0 1.1 100.0 0.0 0.2
56 0 56 0 0 100.0 0.0 4.3 100.0 0.0 2.5
178 4 174 0 0 99.2 8.0 6.4 99.7 7.9 13.7
47 0 47 3 0 100.0 0.0 4.1 100.0 0.0 4.3

1,391 801 590 4 0 78.9 0.0 32.3 87.1 0.0 18.7
107 10 97 0 0 97.8 2.2 11.5 97.8 11.5 6.4
439 10 423 108 6 99.2 0.3 12.7 97.7 2.0 6.4
386 0 386 0 0 100.0 2.2 29.2 100.0 3.8 17.1
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
50 7 43 0 0 97.6 0.0 6.1 98.9 0.0 2.1
252 13 239 62 0 97.9 0.8 16.9 97.1 1.3 8.9
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
58 0 58 0 0 100.0 0.0 12.1 100.0 0.0 5.5
133 29 104 0 0 98.7 0.0 3.8 99.0 0.0 4.5
281 95 186 0 0 99.7 1.0 10.7 96.1 1.4 11.5
16 0 16 0 0 99.3 0.0 3.0 99.4 0.0 0.9
13 13 0 0 0 90.2 1.8 0.6 87.9 6.3 0.6
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
219 80 139 0 0 91.9 0.0 13.3 95.2 0.0 9.4
126 0 126 0 0 100.0 0.0 1.6 100.0 0.0 19.1
995 427 561 0 7 85.9 0.4 26.5 90.8 4.0 18.1
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
14 0 14 0 0 100.0 0.0 2.9 100.0 0.0 2.3
101 5 96 0 0 99.3 0.0 12.6 99.5 0.0 9.4
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 1.3 0.0 100.0 1.6 0.0
8 0 8 0 0 100.0 4.2 4.2 100.0 22.8 1.3
133 0 133 0 0 100.0 0.0 18.1 100.0 0.0 14.5
0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

9,179 2,770 6,369 221 40 95.6 0.4 13.2 96.1 0.7 8.8
1,609 525 1,077 0 7 94.1 0.6 11.5 94.6 3.1 9.8
10,788 3,295 7,446 221 47 95.4 0.4 12.9 95.9 1.1 9.0

Ｌ／Ｊ×100
永久橋

内　　訳
交　通
不能橋 木橋

Ｋ／Ｊ×100

永 久 橋
比 率

荷 重 制 限
橋 比 率

延　　長延　長（ｍ）

Ｐ／Ｎ×100

橋　　数

うち石橋
混合橋

交 通 不 能
橋 比 率

永 久 橋
比 率

Ｏ／Ｎ×100Ｍ／Ｎ×100

荷 重 制 限
橋 比 率

交 通 不 能
橋 比 率

Ｉ／Ｊ×100


