橋りょう (平成18年4月1日現在)

	₹18年4月1日現在) 区分						 橋 数	(笛匠)					
行											内 訳		
政		_L_1 5	≥. 4.1 5		고스뚄	±1	荷重		rJ	н/ \		交 通	1.2 HV
		木橋	永久橋	うち石橋	混合橋	計	制限橋	木橋	永久橋	ニナア坛	混合橋	交 通 不能橋	木橋
番										うち石橋			
号	市町村名		1			J	K					L	
	表·行·列	02-01-12	02-01-13	02-01-14	02-01-15	02-01-16	02-01-17	02-01-18	02-01-19	02-01-20	02-01-21	02-01-22	02-01-23
	水戸市	2	591	1	0	593	1	0	<u>'</u>	0	0	85	2
2	日立市	12	382	1	0	394	0	0	0	0	0	44	8
3	土浦市	8	233	0	0	241	0	0	0	0	0	22	7
4	古河市	0	254 345	0	0	254 346	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	36	0
5 6	石岡市 結城市	1	237	1	0	237	1	0	<u>′</u>	0	0	0	1
7	龍ケ崎市	1	226	<u> </u>	0	227	<u></u>	0	'	0	0	51	1
8	下妻市	0	318	0	0	318	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	25	0
	常総市	2	479	0	0	481	0	0	0	0	0	32	0
10	常陸太田市	110	768	1	1	879	1	1	0	0	0	254	101
	高萩市	29	201	0	0	230	3	0	3	0	0	17	9
12	北茨城市	70	300	0	0	370	1	1	0	0	0	116	50
	笠間市	14	346	8	0	360	2	2	2 0	0	0	15	6
14	取手市	0	275	0	0	275	0	0	,	0	0	15	0
15	牛久市	0	45	0	0	45	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	0	0
	つくば市	5	589	9	1	595	0	0	,	0	0	50	3
	ひたちなか市	0	174	0	0	174	0	0	,	0	0	2	0
18 19	鹿嶋市 潮来市	0	94 124	0	0	94 125	10	0	· · · · · · ·	0	0	8	1
20	守谷市	0	49	1	0	49	0	0		0	0	2	1
21	常陸大宮市	164	615	1	0	779	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	252	149
	那珂市	4	178	0	0	182	4	1	3	0	0	21	2
	筑西市	5	914	42	2	921	3	3	3 0	0	0	117	2
24	坂東市	0	178	0	0	178	4	0	4	0	0	52	0
25	稲敷市	0	444	0	0	444	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	かすみがうら市	4	160	0	0	164	0	0	0	0	0	10	2
27	桜川市	8	370	34	0	378	3	1	2	0	0	64	3
28	神栖市	0	210	0	0	210	0		0	0	0	0	0
29	行方市	0	140	0	0	140	0	V	γ ₁ υ	J	0	17	
30	鉾田市 つくばみらい市	2	154 307	0	0	156 308	0	0		0	0	6 33	2
	カミス はみらい 中 小美玉市	1	134	0	0	308 135	<u>3</u>	0		0	0	33 4	1
	茨城町	16	147	0	0	163	<u>।</u> २	3	,	0	0	1	1
34	大洗町	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	城里町	17	194	0	0	211	0	0	0	0	0	28	13
36	東海村	0	64	0	0	64	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
37	大子町	64	396	0	1	461	2	0	2	0	0	122	54
38	美浦村	0	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
39	阿見町	0	68	0	0	68	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	2	0
40	河内町	1	150	0	0	151	0	0	0	0	0	19	1
	八千代町	0	152	0	0	152	2	0	2	0	0	0	0
42	五霞町	0	72	0	0	72	3	0	<u>′</u>	0	0	3	0
43	境町 利根町	0	94 172	0	0	94 172	0 0	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	0	17 0	0
44	利依则 【市 計】	444	9,834	105	•	10,282	36	9	-	1	0	1,355	350
	【町村計】	98	1,573	103	1	1,672	10	•		0	0	1,333	69
	【合 計】	542	11,407	105	5	11,954				1	0	1,548	419
		J 1 2	11, 1 07	103	J	11,304	40	12	54	<u> </u>	U	1,040	413

3 橋りょう (平成18年4月1日現在)

	成18年4月1日現在)													
<i>,</i> –	区分	橋 数(箇所)			延 長(m)									
行		内訳				<u> </u>								
政				1. t ≴	シカ 呑		泪人摇	<u>+</u> 1	荷重					
		永久橋	ミナア接	混合橋	木橋	永久橋	うち石橋	混合橋	計	制限橋	木橋	永久橋	ミナブ接	混合橋
番			うち石橋										うち石橋	
号	市町村名					M			N	0				
7	表·行·列	02-01-24	02-01-25	02-01-26	02-01-27	02-01-28	02-01-29	02-01-30	02-01-31	02-01-32	02-01-33	02-01-34	02-01-35	02-01-36
1	水戸市	83	1	0	24	5,659	3	0	5,683	23	0	23	0	0
2	日立市	36	1	0	210	4,388	3	0	4,598	0	0	0	0	0
3	土浦市	15	0	0	96	4,399	0	0	4,495	0	0	0	0	0
4	古河市	1	0	0	0	2,470	0	0	2,470	0	0	0	0	0
5	石岡市	35	5	0	9	3,041	16	0	3,050	0	0	0	0	0
6	結城市	0	0	0	0	1,495	8	0	1,495	8	0	8	8	0
7	龍ケ崎市	50	0	0	4	1,523	0	0	1,527	0	0	0	0	0
8	下妻市	25	0	0	0	2,366	0	0	2,366	0	0	0	0	0
9	常総市	32	0	0	60	4,394	0	0	4,454	0	0	0	0	0
10	常陸太田市	152	0	1	1,416	7,668	3	34	9,118	71	71	0	0	0
11	高萩市	8	0	0	235	2,736	0	0	2,971	36	0	36	0	0
12	北茨城市	66	0	0	429	3,722	0	0	4,151	17	17	0	0	0
13	笠間市	9	3	0	55	4,026	20	0	4,081	7	7	0	0	0
14	取手市	15	0	0	0	1,950	0	0	1,950	0	0	0	0	0
15	牛久市	0	0	0	0	1,446	0	0	1,446	0	0	0	0	0
16	つくば市	47	8	0	73	5,324	24	31	5,428	0	0	0	0	0
17	ひたちなか市	2	0	0	0	2,156	0	0	2,156	0	0	0	0	0
18	鹿嶋市	4	0	0	0	2,265	0	0	2,265	0	0	0	0	0
19	潮来市	7	0	0	4	1,296	0	0	1,300	103	0	103	0	0
20	守谷市	2	1	0	0	1,088	3	0	1,088	0	0	0	0	0
21	常陸大宮市	103	1	0	962	6,480	4	0	7,442	0	0	0	0	0
22	那珂市	19	0	0	37	1,643	0	0	1,680	194	12	182	0	0
23	筑西市	113	38	2	151	6,733	120	6	6,890	141	141	0	0	0
24	坂東市	52	0	0	0	2,258	0	0	2,258	86	0	86	0	0
25	稲敷市	0	0	0	0	5,264	0	0	5,264	0	0	0	0	0
26	かすみがうら市	8	0	0	27	2,350	0	0	2,377	0	0	0	0	0
27	桜川市	61	20	0	82	2,759	96	0	2,841	38	25	13	0	0
28	神栖市	0	0	0	0	803	0	0	803	0	0	0	0	0
29	行方市	17	0	0	0	1,058	0	0	1,058	0	0	0	0	0
30	鉾田市	4	0	0	29	2,902	0	0	2,931	0	0	0	0	0
31	つくばみらい市	32	0	0	95	2,349	0	0	2,444	33	0	33	0	0
32	小美玉市	4	0	0	10	1,759	0	0	1,769	0	0	0	0	0
33	茨城町	0	0	0	265	1,928	0	0	2,193	138	138	0	0	0
34	大洗町	0	0	0	0	87	0	0	87	0	0	0	0	0
35	城里町	15	0	0	112	2,207	0	0	2,319	0	0	0	0	0
36	東海村	1	0	0	0	660	0	0	660	0	0	0	0	0
37	大子町	67	0	1	497	4,985	0	7	5,489	218	0	218	0	0
38	美浦村	0	0	0	0	484	0	0	484	0	0	0	0	0
39	阿見町	2	0	0	0	612	0	0	612	0	0	0	0	0
40	河内町	18	0	0	5	1,072	0	0	1,077	0	0	0	0	0
41	八千代町	0	0	0	0	1,144	0	0	1,144	18	0	18	0	0
42	五霞町	3	0	0	0	610	0	0	610	139	0	139	0	0
43	境町	17	0	0	0	919	0	0	919	0	0	0	0	0
44	利根町	0	0	0	0	776	0	0	776	0	0	0	0	0
	【市 計】	1,002	78	3	7,000	99,770	300	71	103,849	757	273	484	8	0
	【町村計】	123	0	1	879	15,484	0	7	16,370	513	138	375	0	0
	【合 計】	1,125	78	4	4,887	115,254	300	78	120,219	1,270	411	859	8	0

3 橋りょう (平成18年4月1日現在)

(平瓦	【18年4月1日現在)												
% =	区分	延 長(m)						橋 数		延長			
行		内 訳						荷重制限	交 通 不 能	永 久 橋 荷 重 制 限 交 通 不 能			
政		交 通		_			比率	橋 比 率	橋 比 率	比率	橋 比 率	橋 比 率	
		不能橋	木橋	永久橋	うち石橋	混合橋	I/J×100	K/J×100	L / J × 100	M / N × 100	O / N × 100	P / N × 100	
番					ノり口恫		1 / 3 × 100	K / J X 100	L / J X 100	IVI / IN X 100	0 / 14 × 100	F / IN X 100	
号	市町村名	Р					(%)	(%)	(%)	(%)	(%)	(%)	
7	表·行·列	02-01-37	02-01-38	02-01-39	02-01-40	02-01-41							
	水戸市	438	24	414	3	0	99.7	0.2	14.3	99.6	0.4	7.7	
2	日立市	296	54	242	3	0	97.0	0.0	11.2	95.4	0.0	6.4	
3	土浦市	573	86	487	0	0	96.7	0.0	9.1	97.9	0.0	12.7	
4	古河市	7	0	7	0	0	100.0	0.0	0.4	100.0	0.0	0.3	
5	石岡市	230	9	221	12	0	99.7	0.0	10.4	99.7	0.0	7.5	
6	結城市	0	0	0	0	0	100.0	0.4	0.0	100.0	0.5	0.0	
7	龍ケ崎市	203	4	199	0	0	99.6	0.0	22.5	99.7	0.0	13.3	
8	下妻市	129	0	129	0	0	100.0	0.0	7.9		0.0	5.5	
9	常総市	244	0	244	0	0	99.6	0.0	6.7	98.7	0.0	5.5	
10	常陸太田市	2,342	1,223	1,085	0	34	87.4	0.1	28.9	84.1	0.8	25.7	
11	高萩市	265	61	204	0	0	87.4	1.3	7.4		1.2		
12	北茨城市	690	302	388	0	0	81.1	0.3	31.4	89.7	0.4	16.6	
13	笠間市	111	20	91	7	0	96.1	0.6	4.2		0.2		
14	取手市	78	0	78	0	0	100.0	0.0	5.5		0.0	4.0	
15	牛久市	0	0	0	0	0	100.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	
16	つくば市	174	18	156	19	0	99.0	0.0	8.4		0.0	3.2	
17	ひたちなか市	5	0	5	0	0	100.0	0.0	1.1	100.0	0.0	0.2	
18	鹿嶋市	56	0	56	0	0	100.0	0.0	4.3		0.0	2.5	
19	潮来市	178	4	174	0	0	99.2	8.0	6.4	99.7	7.9	13.7	
20	守谷市	47	0	47	3	0	100.0	0.0	4.1	100.0	0.0	4.3	
21	常陸大宮市	1,391	801	590	4	0	78.9	0.0	32.3	87.1	0.0	18.7	
22	那珂市	107	10	97	<u> </u>	0	97.8	2.2	11.5	97.8	11.5	6.4	
23	筑西市	439	10	423	108	6	99.2	0.3	12.7	97.7	2.0	6.4	
24	坂東市	386	0	386	100	0	100.0	2.2	29.2	100.0	3.8	17.1	
25	稲敷市	000	0	000	0	0	100.0	0.0	0.0	100.0	0.0	0.0	
26	かすみがうら市	50	7	43	0	0	97.6	0.0	6.1	98.9	0.0	2.1	
	桜川市	252	13	239	62	0	97.9	0.8	16.9	97.1	1.3	8.9	
28	神栖市	232	13	239	0 <u>2</u>	0	100.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	
20	行方市	58	0	58	0	0	100.0		12.1				
30	鉾田市	133	29	104	0	0	98.7	0.0	3.8	99.0	0.0		
	つくばみらい市	281	95	186	0	0	99.7	1.0	10.7	96.1	1.4	11.5	
	小美玉市	16	93 0	160	0	0	99.3	0.0	3.0		0.0	0.9	
33	茨城町	13	13	10 0	0	0	90.2	1.8	0.6		6.3		
34	大洗町	13	0	0	0	0	100.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	
35	城里町	219	80	139	0	0	91.9		13.3		0.0	9.4	
	東海村	126	00	126	0	0	100.0		1.6		0.0	19.1	
37	大子町	995	427	561	0	7	85.9		26.5	90.8			
38	美浦村	990	427	1 0C	0	/	100.0		0.0		0.0		
39	阿見町	14	0	14	0	0	100.0		2.9		0.0	2.3	
	河内町	101	0	96	0	0	99.3	0.0	2.9 12.6		0.0	9.4	
40	八千代町	101	5	90	0	0	100.0		0.0		1.6	0.0	
		0	0	0	0	0	100.0		4.2		22.8		
42	五霞町	400	0	422	0	0			<u>4.2</u> 18.1			14.5	
43	境町 利坦町	133	0	133 0	0	0	100.0		0.0	100.0	0.0		
44	利根町	0.470	0 770	<u> </u>	004	40	100.0						
	【市計】	9,179	2,770	6,369	221	40			13.2		0.7	8.8	
	【町村計】	1,609	525	1,077	0	//	94.1	0.6	11.5		3.1	9.8	
	【合 計】	10,788	3,295	7,446	221	47	95.4	0.4	12.9	95.9	1.1	9.0	